SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY HELD ON FRIDAY, 31-12-2021 AT 11:30 A.M. IN THE SEMINAR ROOM (C-5) OF THE COLLEGE.

A meeting of the Governing Body of the College was held on Friday, 31-12-2021 at 11:30 a.m. in the Seminar Room (C-5) of the College.

The following members were present:

1. Prof. C. S. Lalitha, Chairperson

- In Chair

- 2. Prof. M. L. Singla, Treasurer
- 3. Shri Feroz Khan, Member
- 4. Shri Sandeep Panwar, Member
- 5. Ms. Shubh Lakshmi Malhotra, Member
- 6. Ms. Rekha Bassi, Member
- 7. Ms. Priynaka Sharma, Member
- 8. Shri Shivendra Singh, Member
- 9. Shri Indu Prakash Singh, Member
- 10. Ms. Tamanna Basu, Member
- 11. Mr. Ajay Kumar, Member
- 12. Mr. Sachin Sharma, Member
- 13. Dr. D. R. Saklani, Teacher Representative, Day College
- 14. Dr. Heman Kumar Himanshu, Teacher Representative, Day College
- 15. Prof. Ravi Shekhar, Teacher Representative, Evening College
- 16. Ms. Suman Yadav, Teacher Reprsentative, Evening College
- 17. Mr. Arvind Kumar Varma, Special Invitee (Other than teachers), Day College
- 18. Dr. S. K. Sinha, Principal (Offg.), Evening College
- 19. Dr. Harish Handa, Principal (Offg.)/Member Secretary, Day College

The meeting was presided over by Prof. C. S. Lalitha, Chairperson, Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi.

The items on the agenda were taken up ad seriatim and the following decisions were taken:

1. Item No. -1: To welcome the Members/Representatives of the College Governing Body

Prof. C. S. Lalitha, Prof. M. L. Singla and Dr. Harish Handa welcomed the new members to the Governing Body and sought their cooperation in managing the affairs of the College.

2. Item No.-2: Election of the Chairman.

Shri Feroz Khan was elected unanimously as the Chairman, Governing Body of the College.

3. Item No.-3: Appointment of the Treasurer.

On being elected as Chairman, Shri Feroz Khan recommended the name of Shri Sandeep Panwar for appointment as Treasurer, Governing Body of the College and the same was approved by the Governing Body.

I Page

Aand Handling

Shri Feroz Khan and Shri Sandeep Panwar thanked the members for the confidence reposed in them and assured the House that they would work for the improvement of the College with the support and cooperation of all the members of the Governing Body.

4. Item No.4: Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

Ms. Privanka Sharma suggested that the date and time for the meeting of the Governing Body should be fixed in advance for larger participation and convenience of the members of the Governing Body. She also suggested that the meeting of the Governing Body should be fixed for second Saturday of every month. The Governing Body accepted and approved the suggestion given by M& Priyanka Sharma.

(Prof. S. K. Sinha) Principal (Offg.), SBS Evening College

1600 ta 31112

(Prof Harish Handa) Acting Principal/Member Secretary

31/12/204

(Feroz Khan) Chairman, Governing Body

(Sandeep Panwar) Treasurer, Governing Body